

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1408

Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 23-12 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to smoking restrictions in nonpublic workplaces;  
to"

Page 1, line 4, replace the second comma with "and"

Page 1, line 5, remove ", and nonpublic workplaces"

Page 1, line 9, replace the boldfaced underscored comma with "**and**"

Page 1, line 10, remove ", **and nonpublic workplaces**"

Page 1, line 21, after "of" insert "public"

Page 3, remove line 25

Page 3, line 26, replace "d." with "c."

Page 3, line 29, replace "e." with "d."

Page 4, line 1, replace "f." with "e."

Page 4, line 2, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 4, line 3, replace "g." with "f." and remove the underscored semicolon"

Page 4, remove lines 4 through 11

Page 4, line 12, remove "facilities during nonschool hours"

Page 4, remove lines 20 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 9

Page 6, line 13, remove "or section 3 of this Act"

Page 6, line 15, remove "or section 3 of this Act"

Renumber accordingly